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HORTICULTURE AND FLORICULTURE RESEARCH CENTRES
Mahato Shri Narahari;Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the locations of Horticulture and Floriculture Research Centres functioning in the country at present, State-wise; 

(b) whether the Government proposes to set up some more such centres in the country including West Bengal; 

(c) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and 

(d) the funds released to these centres during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FOOD
PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (SHRI HARISH RAWAT) 

(a) In ICAR, there are 23 Institutes/National Research Centers/Directorates besides 13 All India Coordinated Research Projects in
Horticulture including floriculture, located in different states. The details are given as Annexure-I. 

(b) & (c) No proposal for opening new centers is under consideration during 11th Plan period. 

(d) ICAR does not allocate funds state wise but it does so scheme wise. The scheme wise allocation is given at Annexure-II. 
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